TREE TREE	Washoe County			1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512		
	Legislation Details					
File #:	TMP-8903	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Contract			Status:	Miscellaneous	
File created:	6/26/2024			In control:	Community Services	Department
On agenda:	7/16/2024	7/16/2024 Final action:				
Title:	Recommendation to: (1) award a bid and approve the Agreement to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the Washoe County Juvenile Services Door Security Replacement Project, PWP-WA-2024-084 [staff recommends James F. Thomson, Jr. doing business as American Southwest Electric, LLC, in the amount of \$1,495,334.00]; and (2) approve a separate project contingency fund [in the amount of \$134,564.00] for the total construction cost not to exceed \$1,629,898.00. The project is located at 650 Ferrari McLeod Boulevard, Reno, Nevada, and the scope of the project is to upgrade the existing door controls, communication, and integration of the security camera systems at the Washoe County Juvenile Services Facility. Community Services. (Commission District 5.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. BCC 07-16-24 - Staff Report for bid award - Juvenile Services, 2. BCC 07-16-24 - Construction Agreement - Juvenile Services Door Security					
Date	Ver. Action B	у		A	tion	Result